
 

01 22

02 18

03 23

01 25 25 CR5.19

02 19 19 CR4.6

03 20 20 CR4.9

04 21 21 CR5.21

05 19 19 CR4.7

06 20 20 CR4.8

07 23 23 CR5.20

01 14

02 13

03 10 10 CR4.28

TAX2023/TAX2093 01 29 29 CR5.25

Venue

20 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)
9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

ACC2213

CMM2043

ITC1094

FINAL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - FOUNDATION AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME
AUGUST 2025 (0825) SESSION 

Date Exam Starts Duration Exam Ends 
Subject
 Code

Section 
Total

Student
Total student 

by venue

63 LT3.7

LR4.627
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Venue

20 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)
9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

ACC2213

FINAL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - FOUNDATION AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME
AUGUST 2025 (0825) SESSION 

Date Exam Starts Duration Exam Ends 
Subject
 Code

Section 
Total

Student
Total student 

by venue

63 LT3.7

24 CR4.2

6

8

15 CR4.4

03 22 22 CR4.26

01 22 22 CR5.6

02 14 14 CR4.17

ARC3043 01 16 16 CR4.18

CCM2023 01 24 24 CR5.7

01 19 19 CR4.10

02 22

03 22

04 23

25 CR5.19

1

04 23 23

03 24 24 CR5.21

02 24 24 CR5.22

18 CR4.7

12

6

17 CR4.9

13 CR4.5

17 CR4.6

20 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)

2.00 PM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 

minutes/ 3 
Hours

4.00 PM/
4.30 PM/ 

5.00 PM

ACC2203

EGN1013

STA2163

SWC1653

CR4.8

01 30

23

67 LT3.7

01 26

CR5.20

ACC1193/ACC1313
CR4.3

01 30

02 23

03

02 30
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Venue

20 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)
9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

ACC2213

FINAL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - FOUNDATION AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME
AUGUST 2025 (0825) SESSION 

Date Exam Starts Duration Exam Ends 
Subject
 Code

Section 
Total

Student
Total student 

by venue

63 LT3.7

01 24

02 19

03 23

19 CR4.12

4

4

18 CR4.13

17 CR4.15

5

6

17 CR4.16

01 25 25 CR4.2

02 19 19 CR4.23

03 20 20 LR4.11

04 21 21 LR4.12

01 12 12 CR4.7

5

18

02 20 20 CR4.9

01 22 22 CR5.6

02 20 20 CR5.7

03 20 20 CR5.8

LNG1014 01 14 14 CR4.14

33 LR4.8

14

18

20 CR4.19

03 22 22 LR4.10

MAC2033/MAC2133 01 24 24 CR4.26

21 NOVEMBER 
2025 (FRIDAY)

9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

AIS2013/AIS2023

CCM1013

COC1013

COC2033

EGN2103

MAC1113/MAC1183

CR4.28

01 23

2202

04 23

66 LT3.7

03 22

CR4.17

CR4.803 23

LR4.9

01 47

3802
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Venue

20 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)
9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

ACC2213

FINAL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - FOUNDATION AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME
AUGUST 2025 (0825) SESSION 

Date Exam Starts Duration Exam Ends 
Subject
 Code

Section 
Total

Student
Total student 

by venue

63 LT3.7

ADV3023 01 25

02 15

01 23 23 CR5.22

FIN2183 01 6

01 21

02 20

03 19

AUD2013/AUD2053 01 29 29 LR4.3

01 24 24 LR4.2

02 22

03 22

04 23

ELR2123 01 2

GEN1034 01 14

01 26

02 24 24 CR5.19

03 22 22 CR5.20

01 29 29 LR4.5

02 30 30 LR4.9

03 21 21 LR4.10

23 NOVEMBER 
2025 (SUNDAY)

9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

CCM1033

LAW2103

MAT1153

22 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(SATURDAY)
2.00 PM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

4.00 PM/
4.30 PM/ 
5.00 PM

ECO1143

MAT1163

69 LT3.7

40 LR 5.4

66 LT3.7

LR 5.440
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Venue

20 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)
9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

ACC2213

FINAL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - FOUNDATION AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME
AUGUST 2025 (0825) SESSION 

Date Exam Starts Duration Exam Ends 
Subject
 Code

Section 
Total

Student
Total student 

by venue

63 LT3.7

01 26

03 20

04 21

02 19 19 CR4.12

01 14

02 13

03 10

01 27 27 LR4.2

02 23 23 LR4.11

03 22 22 LR4.12

ACC2043/ACC2223 01 8

MKT1204 01 13

01 22

02 20

03 23

EDU3243 01 2

01 25 25

8

10

03 23 23

02 22 22 CR4.10

03 22 22 CR4.11

04 23 23 CR4.12

01 20

MPU2322 01 2

SWC3684/SWC3344 01 5

01 26

02 17

03 22

01 3

03 1

67 LT3.7

CR4.221

02 18

LR4.7

LR4.8

69 LT3.7

27 LR4.4

MAT1054

TAX2083/TAX2103

25 NOVEMBER 
2025 (TUESDAY)

2.00 PM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

4.00 PM/
4.30 PM/ 
5.00 PM

COC2013

24 NOVEMBER 
2025 (MONDAY)

2.00 PM

2 Hours/ 

2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

4.00 PM/
4.30 PM/ 
5.00 PM

CCM2013

FIN2023/FIN2193

MPU2132

LAW2013/LAW2113

26 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(WEDNESDAY)
2.00 PM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

4.00 PM/
4.30 PM/ 
5.00 PM

CMM1013

67 LT3.7

37 LR 5.4
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Venue

20 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)
9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

ACC2213

FINAL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - FOUNDATION AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMME
AUGUST 2025 (0825) SESSION 

Date Exam Starts Duration Exam Ends 
Subject
 Code

Section 
Total

Student
Total student 

by venue

63 LT3.7

ACC2233/ACC2053 01 21

ESL2073 01 1

01 24

02 18

03 24

01 13

02 10

MPU2212 01 1

01 21

02 15

EDU2213 01 2

EDU3233 01 1

MAT2024 01 5

01 22

02 22

03 17

01 24 24 CR4.26

02 28 28 LR4.2

03 22 22 CR4.2

66 LT3.7

36 LR 5.4

24 CR4.26

22 LR4.12

69 LT3.7

MGT2563/MGT2013

SWC2333/SWC2673

FOUNDATION PROGRAM

MAC2123/MAC2023

MGT1504/MGT1624

STA2023/STA1123

27 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)
2.00 PM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

4.00 PM/
4.30 PM/ 
5.00 PM

27 NOVEMBER 
2025 

(THURSDAY)
9.00 AM

2 Hours/ 
2 Hours 30 
minutes/ 3 

Hours

11.00 AM/ 
11.30 AM/ 
12.00 PM

EXAM UNIT, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS - UPDATE 30 OCTOBER 2025


